
Sport Club Website

Archery The High Weald Archery Club https://www.thwac.co.uk/

American Football Hellingly American Foootbal https://hellinglyhounddogs.com/

Eastbourne Rovers https://www.eastbourneroversac.co.uk/

Lewes Athletics Club https://www.lewesac.co.uk/

Badminton Eastbourne Badminton https://philip6908.wixsite.com/edba

Baseball Kent Mariners https://www.kentmariners.co.uk/

Basketball Eastbourne Lions Basketball https://www.lionsbasketball.club/

Boxing Eastbourne Boxing Club http://eastbourneboxingclub.co.uk/

Bowls Cross in Hand Bowls Club

https://www.heathfield.net/clubs-and-groups/cross-in-hand-bowls-

club/299

Cuckmere Valley Canoe Club https://cvcc.org.uk/

Hastings Canoe Club https://www.hastingscanoeclub.org.uk/

Cheerleading Zodiac Allstars https://www.zodiacallstars.com/

Brighton Indoor Climbing Extreme Ventures https://www.extremeventures.co.uk/indoor-climbing/

The Ordinary Climbers Polegate https://www.theordinaryclimbers.com/

Clip ‘n climb Tonbridge https://www.clipnclimbtonbridge.co.uk/

Chimera Climbing Tunbridge Wells https://www.chimeraclimbing.com/

Buxted CC https://buxtedpark.play-cricket.com/

Uckfield Anderida CC https://uckfieldanderida.play-cricket.com/

Ringmer CC https://ringmercc.play-cricket.com/

Pevensey CC https://pevensey.play-cricket.com/

Heathfield Park CC https://heathfieldpark.play-cricket.com/home

Mayfield CC https://www.mayfieldcricketclub.co.uk/

Cross-Country Running Eastbourne Rovers Athletics Club https://www.eastbourneroversac.co.uk/
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Curling Fentons Rink https://www.fentonsrink.co.uk/

Eastbourne Rovers Cycling Club https://www.eastbournerovers.club/

Cadence Cycle Club https://www.cadencecc.co/

East Sussex Dance Studios https://www.eastsussexdancestudios.com/

AB Stage School https://www.abstageschool.com/

Diving Tunbridge Wells Diving Club http://www.twdiving.co.uk/

Horam Manor Riding Stables http://www.horammanorridingstables.co.uk/

Polegate Equestrian Centre http://www.polegateec.co.uk/

Meadows Equestrian Centre https://meadowsequestriancentre.co.uk/

Fencing Royal Tunbridge Wells Fencing Club http://www.rtwfencingclub.com/

Go:ver Gym https://www.govergym.co.uk/

Freedom Leisure Heathfield

https://www.freedom-leisure.co.uk/centres/heathfield-leisure-

centre/

Heathfield and Horam JFC https://www.heathfieldandhoramfootballclub.co.uk/

Hailsham United JFC https://www.hailshamunitedjfc.co.uk/

Eastbourne Borough FC Girls https://www.ebfc.co.uk/teams/200017

East Sussex National Golf Club

https://www.eastsussexnational.co.uk/golf/course-information/golf-

academy/

Eastbourne Downs Golf Club http://www.eastbournedownsgolfcourse.com/

The Royal Eastbourne Golf Club https://www.regc.co.uk/

Wellshurst Golf https://wellshurst.com/

Horam Park Golf Club https://horamparkgolfclub.co.uk/

1066 Gymnastics http://www.1066gym.co.uk/

Uckfield Gymnastic Club http://www.uckfieldgymnastics.co.uk/

Brighton Gymnastics Club http://brightongymnastics.co.uk/

Handball Eastbourne Handball Club https://www.facebook.com/EastbourneHandballClub/

Gymnastics

Cycling

Dance 

Equestrian 

Fitness 

Football

Golf

Reasearched and Produced by HCC Sports Leaders June 2021

https://www.fentonsrink.co.uk/
https://www.eastbournerovers.club/
https://www.cadencecc.co/
https://www.eastsussexdancestudios.com/
https://www.abstageschool.com/
http://www.twdiving.co.uk/
http://www.horammanorridingstables.co.uk/
http://www.polegateec.co.uk/
https://meadowsequestriancentre.co.uk/
http://www.rtwfencingclub.com/
https://www.govergym.co.uk/
https://www.freedom-leisure.co.uk/centres/heathfield-leisure-centre/
https://www.freedom-leisure.co.uk/centres/heathfield-leisure-centre/
https://www.heathfieldandhoramfootballclub.co.uk/
https://www.hailshamunitedjfc.co.uk/
https://www.ebfc.co.uk/teams/200017
https://www.eastsussexnational.co.uk/golf/course-information/golf-academy/
https://www.eastsussexnational.co.uk/golf/course-information/golf-academy/
http://www.eastbournedownsgolfcourse.com/
https://www.regc.co.uk/
https://wellshurst.com/
https://horamparkgolfclub.co.uk/
http://www.1066gym.co.uk/
http://www.uckfieldgymnastics.co.uk/
http://brightongymnastics.co.uk/
https://www.facebook.com/EastbourneHandballClub/


Sport Club Website

Lewes Hockey Club https://www.leweshc.com/

Eastbourne Hockey Club https://www.eastbournehc.co.uk/

Hailsham Hockey Club https://hailshamhockey.co.uk/?v=79cba1185463

Crowborough Hockey Club http://www.crowboroughhockeyclub.co.uk/

Westerleigh Judokwai 

https://www.westerleighjudo.org.uk/index.php/about/club-

calendar

Westerleigh Judo Club https://www.westerleighjudo.org.uk/

Bushido Judo Club https://www.bushidojudo.org.uk/timesandplaces

JKA Orpington Karate https://www.westerleighjudo.org.uk/

Sama Southeast https://www.samasoutheast.co.uk/

Brighton Karting https://www.brightonkarting.co.uk/

Kicks https://www.kickseastbourne.co.uk/

Frontier School of Karate & Kickboxing http://www.fsk-karate.info/

Lacrosse East Grinstead Lacrosse Club https://www.eglc.co.uk/

Motor Cross Action Trax https://www.actiontrax.co.uk/

Eastbourne Netball Club (ENC)

https://www.thebestof.co.uk/local/eastbourne/community-

hub/local-guides/view/eastbourne-netball-club/

Heathfield Panthers 

https://www.escis.org.uk/leisure/leisure-sport-and-hobbies/sports-

activities-and-clubs/heathfield-panthers-netball-club/

Orienteering Southdowns Oreinteering Club https://www.southdowns-orienteers.org.uk/

Buzz Active https://www.buzzactive.org.uk/dinghy-sailing-courses/

Eastbourne Sovereign Sailing Club https://go.sailing-at-eastbourne.co.uk/?page_id=102

Roller Sports Eastbourne Edge Inline Skate Club http://eastbourneedge.clubbuzz.co.uk/

Crowborough Rugby Club https://www.crowboroughrugby.com/

Heathfield and Waldron Rugby Club https://www.hwrfc.co.uk/

Eastbourne Rugby Club https://www.pitchero.com/clubs/eastbournerugbyclub/
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1066 Rifle and Pistol Club https://1066rifleandpistolclub.com/

Polowood Shooting Ground https://claypigeonshootingbrighton.co.uk/

Mill Farm Clay Pigeon Club https://millfarmcpc.com/

Kent and Sussex Shooting School https://ksshooting.co.uk/

Swallows Field Target Club http://www.swallows-hft.com/index.html

Northall Clay Pigeon Club https://northallcpc.co.uk/

Northall Clay Pigeon Club https://northallcpc.co.uk/

Skiing and Snowboarding Knockhatch Ski and Snowboard Centre https://www.knockhatchskicentre.co.uk/

Soft Ball Eastbourne Bombers Softball https://www.facebook.com/Eastbournebombers/

Colder  Beach Sports and Social Club https://www.cbssc.co.uk/sports/squash-information/

Crowborough Tennis and Squash Club http://www.crowboroughtennis.co.uk/squash-8.html

The Weald Lawn Tennis Club and Squash http://www.the-weald.co.uk/squash/squash-and-racketball

Nutley Tennis and Squash Club http://nutleytennisandsquash.co.uk/?page_id=13

Tunbridge Wells Squash Club https://twsrc.mycourts.co.uk/index.asp

Bexhill Swimming Club https://www.bexhillswimming.club/

Rother Swim Academy https://www.rotherswimacademy.co.uk/

Hydroschool https://www.hydroschool.co.uk/

Eastbourne Swimming Club https://www.eastbournesc.co.uk/

Hailsham Swimming Club https://uk.teamunify.com/Home.jsp?team=hailsham

Table Tennis Broad Oak Table Tennis Club https://bojttc.leaguerepublic.com/fg/1_748175654.html

Taekwan-do Affinity Taekwon-Do http://www.affinitytkd.co.uk/about/

East Grinstead Triathlon Club https://www.egtriclub.com/

Tunbridge Wells Triathlon Club https://tunbridgewellstriathlonclub.org/

Team Body Works Eastbourne https://www.teambodyworks.com/

Hastings and Rother Triathlon Club https://hartri.co.uk/

Volleyball Eastbourne Volleyball Club http://www.volleyballsussex.co.uk/eastbourne/

Weight Lifting Go:ver Weight Lifting https://www.govergym.co.uk/
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Bewl Windsurfing

https://www.bewlwater.co.uk/activities/water-sports/sailing-

windsurfing-stand-up-paddle-board/

Buzz Active https://www.buzzactive.org.uk/dinghy-sailing-courses/
Windsurfing
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